RF Microwave Components, Filters &
Cable Assemblies for the 5G Market
CTX SMT Series
Features and Benefits
	■ Frequency rating DC to 67 GHz with optimized return
loss
	■ VSWR performance 1.25:1 Typical (1.50:1 Maximum)
	■ Power rating up to 1 Watts CW in a small 0603

5 Options          Surface Mount
6 Terminal Finish  RoHS Compliant
How To Order
Specify Model Number:  CTH 0603 ALN 1 SMT F
C T H
A L N
A L N
S M T
S M T
1
F
1 F
C T H
0 6 0 3
0 6 0 3
CEX Series
Features and Benefits
■■ Configurable design approach providing optimized
solutions for gain variation over frequency.
■■ Multiple slope options (1-4 dB) and excellent slope
linearity (±0.25 dB or better).
■■ Frequency offering up to 40 GHz supporting a wide
array of markets and applications.
■■ Proven thin and thick film process technology
ensuring high performance in harsh environments
■■ Size, weight and power optimized for each unique
design.
Applications
■■ Amplifier Circuits
■■ Transmit/Receive Modules
■■ Up/Down Converters
■■ Instrumentation
■■ Radar
■■ Broadcast
CEX Series offers a wide array of SMT chip
equalizers optimized for gain variation over
frequency. Various configuration options including
frequency band, slope direction and slope
magnitude are available to support multiple
markets and applications.
CEX series offers various compensation options from DC-40 GHz
with multiple frequency bands and slope characteristics. The chip
equalizers are designed for surface mount (SMT) applications and are
manufactured using robust thick and thin film process technology.
They are also lead free, RoHS compliant and are available in tape
and reel packaging for high volume pick and place applications.
CEX series includes high frequency chip equalizers that have a slope
compensation range at 1-4 db, a slope linearity at ±0.25 dB, a
typical Voltage Standing Wave Ratio at 1.5:1 and a low insertion loss
at 1 – 1.25 dB Max. Electrical and thermal performance have passed
through simulation analysis and real-life tests to ensure the series
qualification.
Surface Mount Chip Equalizers
DC-40 GHZ
CEX Series is an easy-to-
implement, surface mount
platform solution for gain
variation over frequency
CEX Series
6
Technical Characteristics
Chip Equalizer
Capabilities CEXXXXXXXXSMTF (Standard Equalizer) CEHFXXXXXXXXSMTF (High Frequency)
Electrical
Nominal Impedance 50 ohms 50 Ohms ± 10%
Operating Frequency
*See Table For Currently Available Values
Up to 10 GHz Up To 40 GHz (in customizable bandwidth 20%)
Slope 1-4 dB 1-4 dB
Slope Linearity ± 0.25 dB ±0.25 dB Minimum
Insertion Loss 1.25 dB Max 0.5 dB Typical, 1.0 dB Max
VSWR 1 dB Slope: 1.3:1 Max
2 dB Slope: 1.5:1 Max

7 SMT           Surface Mount
8 Terminal Finish   RoHS Compliant
How To Order
Specify Model Number:  CE XX X XXX X XXX SMTF
C E
N P
S M T
S M T
.
.
.
F
F
C E
H F
CXH Series
Features and Benefits
■ Up to 27 GHz of operating frequency when properly
matched in a coplanar waveguide structure.
■ Up to 12.5 watts of power to supply a wide array of
applications and satisfy different customers’ needs.
■ Robust thick and thin film process technology, ideal for
harsh environments.
■ Standard resistance values ranging from 10-500 ohms with
a standard tolerance of ±5%.
■ Power handling performance tested according to MIL-
PRF-55432 to ensure series qualification.
Applications
■ Amplifier Circuits
■ Transmit/Receive Modules
■ Up/Down Converters
■ Instrumentation
■ Radar
■ Broadcast
Smiths Interconnect’s Surface Mount Chip Resistors
and Terminations offer increased power handling
over conventional solutions.
CXH Series uses a patented layout to provide improved
power handling over conventional flip chart resistors, without
compromising broadband performance. This makes the Series
well suited for a wide array of RF applications, particularly in the
Space and Defence markets.
The power increase from the patented design (US 8, 994, 490),
with added solderable outrigger pads on the sides of the chip,
allows to dissipate significantly more power through the extra
thermal paths (approximately 50% more than conventional
surface mount solutions).
The products are designed for surface mount (SMT) applications
and are manufactured using robust thick and thin film process
technology.
CXH Series is lead free, RoHS compliant and available in tape
and reel packaging for high volume pick and place applications.
Surface Mount Outrigger Resistors and Terminations
OUTRIGGER RESISTIVES, DC-27 GHz
Outrigger Resistors and
Terminations with
improved power handling
over conventional resistives
without compromising the
broadband performance
CXH Series
14
Technical Characteristics
Electrical
Resistance Range 10-500 Ohms
Resistance Tolerance ±5% Standard, ±2% Available
Nominal Impedance 50 ohms
VSWR (Termination Configuration) DC-6 GHz 1.25:1   6-12 GHz 1.60:1
Environmental
Operating Temperature -55°C to +150°C

Packaging
Standard Packaging Tape and Reel
Part Number Configuration Frequency
Range
Input Power CW
(Maximum)
Peak Power
(Based on 10 µS pulse
width, 1% Duty Cycle)
CRH0406XXXXF Single Outrigger DC-27 GHz 500 mW 5 Watts
CRH0607XXXXF Single Outrigger DC-27 GHz 1.5 Watts 15 Watts
CRH0808XXXXF Single Outrigger DC-25 GHz 1.75 Watts 17.5 Watts
CRHA0808XXXXF Single Outrigger DC-25 GHz 6.0 Watts 60 Watts
CRH1211XXXXF Single Outrigger DC-20 GHz 2.75 Watts 27.5 Watts
CRHA1211XXXXF Single Outrigger DC-20 GHz 9.5 Watts 95 Watts
CRH0409XXXXF Dual Outrigger DC-27 GHz 1.0 Watt 10 Watts
CRH0610XXXXF Dual Outrigger DC-27 GHz 1.75 Watts 17.5 Watts
CRH0811XXXXF Dual Outrigger DC-25 GHz 2.5 Watts 25 Watts
CRHA0811XXXXF Dual Outrigger DC-25 GHz 8.5  Watts 85 Watts
CRH1216XXXXF Dual Outrigger DC-20 GHz 4 Watts 40 Watts
CRHA1216XXXXF Dual Outrigger DC-20 GHz 12.5 Watts 125 Watts
CTH0610F Outrigger Termination DC-12 GHz 3 Watts 20 Watts

29
Lab-Flex® S Series
How To Order
1 2 3 4 5
1 Connector #1
             SMA Male Straight              2.92mm Female Straight                  Type-N Female Bulkhead Str
             SMA Female Straight              2.4 Male Straight             TNC Male Straight
             SMA Male R/A              2.4 Female Straight                                  7/16 Male Straight
               SMA Female Bulkhead Str                      Type-N Male Straight
              2.92mm Male Straight               Type-N Male R/A
2 Cable (fixed)
               Lab-Flex 160S                       Lab-Flex 235SP                    Lab-Flex 490S
               Lab-Flex 180SP                   Lab-Flex 190S
3 Length (inches);
               Example: 36 in.
4 Connector #2
             SMA Male Straight              2.4mm Male Straight             TNC Male Straight
             SMA Male R/A              Type-N Male Straight                                7/16 Male Straight
             2.92mm Male Straight             Type-N Male R/A
5 Assembly Option
              +/-2.8ps Phase Matched Electrical Length                  RoHS Compliant Per EU Directive 2002/95/EC
.
MS S
MS S
FK S
MM S
FS S
MS R
MT S
MT S
81 0 S P
32 5 S P
/7 1 6 M S
/7 1 6 M S
FM S
MN S
MK S
MK S
MS R
MM S
MN R
MN S
MN R
63 . 0
FS B S
FN B S
61 0 S
91 0 S
94 0 S
2.8+/- ps oR H S
– – – –